Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey M. Shevchenko	08/29/2007
Michael J. Murcia	08/29/2007
Rodney H. Banks	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1198

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11846920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(630)305-2906 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(630)305-1000 Phone: Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com Correspondent Name: Nalco Company 1601 W. Diehl Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Patent and Licensing Dept. Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. DiMattia

Total Attachments: 2

500344455

source=8081Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019762 FRAME: 0457

source=8081Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019762 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Sergey M. Shevchenko, Michael J. Murcia, Rodney H. Banks

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ENHANCED METHOD FOR MONITORING THE DEPOSITION OF ORGANIC MATERIALS IN A PAPERMAKING PROCESS

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application executed of even date herewith; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

....

PATENT REEL: 019762 FRAME: 0459

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

M. Shevchenko

931 Park Hill Circle

Aurora, Illinois 60502

)ss COUNTY OF Wil

Subscribed and sworn to before me

"OFFICIAL SEAL DIANTHA R. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MINISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/09

Rodney H. Banks

1504 Greenlake Drive

Aurora, Illinois 60502

COUNTY OF WILL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of lugar 2007.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANTHA R. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Michael J. Murcia

3163 Riverbirch Drive, #207

Aurora, Illinois 60502

)ss

COUNTY OF /

Subscribed and sworn to before me

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANTHA R. LEWIS

PATENT

REEL: 019762 FRAME: 0460